MATERIAL EEVIEWED AT CIA HEADGUARTESS BY

HOUSE SELECT CO:LII'TTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS STAFF MEMBERS

¢ PILE TITLE/NUMBER/VOLUME: | DAVIS, sl &
- | S0 /987

INCLUSIVE DATES:

. . \
CUSTODIAL. UNIT/LOCATION: C1/2A [hee/ﬁues)
. ‘ C _ .
o : ROOM:

DELETIONS, IF ANY:

DATE . :
RECEIVED REVIEWED BY (PRINT NAME) _ SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL
st Wl ]
) /
C}?;ﬁaﬁ»/( A?ixz<; )
g -

W'FJ/O /(f((,tf
7

[ -

7" 'No DOCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIE




“"Diff Files” for NARA 2025 Documents Release
JFK Assassination Records

This file highlights differences Notes:

between the 2025 release, and previous releases. Black text on a b_lue background ir}idcates c9ntent
that was previously redacted using black ink.

Generated using diff-pdf and OpenCV.
Thanks to the Mary Ferrell Foundation and
The Black Vault for their archiving work.

maryferrell.org _ Red: Newly revealed in 2025. I did my best to be accurate in revealing what is new,
theblackvault.com Blue: Present in earlier releases, but not in 2025. but please confirm with the original sources
github.com/vslavik/diff-pdf Unchanged between versions. where accuracy is essential.
dpenioge’s , Created by: x.com/hlywdufo
JFKdiffs:com

For Original Documents visit:
archives.gov/research/jfk/release-2025



SECKETY
rWhes Piiled 30}

L 25 mn 5B
pd APPROVAL wORK RECORD -
C1/s0a S0 0. ,f‘tlf...:’.' bee1cL 010L w0 lomaitct
50-19A82 | €1318
tc1 (FILL I oas ocaL¥)
TOLE mamg caveromve P3tuDOnYE
TAVIS,Thomas B.
NAME CHECK B INVESTIGATIVE RECORD 1SSED
cuges tv) ImeTIAL [} " enges 1)

ISR TS

BIVISION

Scva

!

: ,a@caﬂ




- ECREY ¢ - .. ®F .. -
— ’ : . & Piiled le) .
’ ' : ) N V%11 . i .
REQUEST FoR PRESERT 0PLRATIONAL N b Aps et
STATHS OF SUBJECT - ‘Jci708 Frre we.
I K ST SR A
o = — A - '
-"w[ s f/[ - _

FOM 3 Chief, CI/Operational Approval and 3uppon Divisioa

SUBJECT ¢ E
' ZT2s4as £. LAVIS

e e

E

1. A review of the files of CI/OA fs boing made for the wrpou of retiring files
on eovert peroonnel who;

qﬂ’ No lonmr are deing uud.
(b} Do not. satisfy the nqutnunn for operational approval;
{o) An of no further interest to the office of oﬂgml roquon.

2. cIIOA records indicate tbo ‘subjeat has been of interest to you
since Y, K-} : - for: MaApPpinG wer K

perational use. . S -

D tnfomuonnl purposes

8. It s requested that you notify CI/OA of the present openuonal status of
subjeot, using the bottom of this form for your comment.

. 4 If no answer is received from you witiain 30 days, CI/0A will assume that you
are no longer interested in the sudbject and will retire the fno without further -
notiﬂonion to you.
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e _ STATUS OF SUBJECY TR B / %
A 70 o - . . T e _,?==,, .‘vud’.t;-dtf ’ / ’ '
* AR TR s st T s / / /
FROM . : Chief, CI/Operationsl Approval aad Support Divisica .
SUBJECT : 0 . - : .
Lt e SV L 5 o
: 1. A review of the files of CI/OA is being made for the purpose of retiring files ' v
i |on eovert personnel who: ' T S . 3
i . _ ‘ .
5 tif”uo longer are being used;
E (b,: Do not latl.f*"ho requirements for oberctlonul approval; ; }‘fr7-\
v, (o) Are of no further interest to the office of criginal request. - . '
3. CIIOA records indicate the subject has been of interest to you _ AL S

2 .o _ ~ fort . .
- | C3porational use | R R |

) informational purposes

"* 8. Tt is requested that you motify CI/OA of the present operational status of
5 jeudbject, using the bottom of zhln_torn_fop your comment.

vv .2 4e 1f no snewer is received.from you within 30 daye, CI/OA will assume that you

‘are no longer interested in the subject and will retire the file without further
notification to you. . . . ) .

e i rIave- . LeTEneIcN
DISTRIRUTION: ORIQINAL & 1 10 ADDREGSER: | TO CI/CA PILE
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FROM H Chief. C!/bpcruional Approval and Support Dtvlsion

SUBJECT ¢

| FRemasf LAUS
1. A review of the files of CI1/0A is being made for the purpose of retiring files
on covert personnsl who:

‘-{) No longer are being used; -
(b) Do not satisfy the requirements for operational approval]
(6) Are of mo further interest to the office of original roqﬁou.

.2, CI/OA records indicate the subject has been of interant to you
since ... . Mo tor:s Ma PPive WeAR A

m/olpouuonu use R :.,

o {nformational purposes . R LT

. % It is requested that you notify CI/OA of the present opcraumal -tama of
subjoet. using the bottom of this form ror your comment.

! ' It no arswer is received from you within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that you
are no longer interested in the a.xbjoct and will retire the file wi_t,hout further
notiﬂoauon to you. . )
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- The files of G~2, Departmert of the Army, were checked in Subject's name
on 5 Pebruary 1952. A file in the neme of Thomas was reviewed
-and disclosed the fol'.owing infarmation: ot

In a letter to the Commanding General, 2nd Armmy, Port Gearge G. Meade, Mary-
land from Intelligence Division, General Staff, U. S. Army, Washington, D. C.,
dated 25 May 197, the Investigations Section states that information has been
received from the Plans and Operations Division, General Staff, U, S. Army,
1isison agency with the U, S, Atomic Energy Comission, for the Department of the

Army, that

» Thomas Edgar was granted "Q® clearance on 2 February 15L9.

ﬂIMchmmmbcruN!th.

The above infarmation was predicated upen en 1/S from 2nd Army, to Director

uale

ing Subject.

of Intelligence, requesting verification of "Q* clearance regarding above individ-

e Flle further reflscts that the FBI eouluctod hwntmum -on 18 January
159 at Cincinnati, Chio and 12 Jasuary 1949 at Pittsturgh, Pennaylvania regard-




CECURITY (ES7SATION

SECRET -

Case Ho: 67378 8 April 1952

SYNOPSIS:

SUBJECT presently resides at 2595 Neil Avenue and not at
1596, He is married, has a son, about 25 years of age., SUBJEC?
attended Ohio State Univereity from 1935 to 1939, receivirg a
B,S.C. degree., Ho was formerly employed as a garage mechanie
in Hilliard, Ghio and is presently Assistant Director of a Ree
search Foundation at the Ohio State University, Neighborhood ..
investigation was extremely favorable, nothing of a derogatery
nature was developed, Credit favorable and Police negative.
SUBJECT reportedly investigated by the Federal Bureau of Ip=
vestigation, = B o .
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Jamuary 1903e

. “ 21 Pebruary 1952, revealed that SUBJECT was a student from

- graduation from 0.S.U., or shortly thsreafter in December 1939,
. SUBJECT was employed by the university as Assistant Fraternity
+ Auditor. He later moved from that position to that of Assistant

;.- ande in Arch Alder's Chevrolst Garage, Hilliards, Ghio,

-. she has known the SUBJECT and his wife since ths time of thsir

- desoridsd them ae “most subateiial people” and saded that SUBe :
- JECT is the Assistant Director of the Research Poundaticn, Ohio
neighborhood generelly, She further stated that the FRI has ime -
+B4s Job at the Foundation,

: PEIREET: AT R P |
gy

“SECRET

Case ¥o; 61378 8 1pril 1952

EIRTH AEC CITIZEXSRIP:

According to the records of the Registrars office, Ohio
State University, SUBJECT was born in Wellston, Chio during

=3 . .

a i hoe
Y . .

h
R

o N
-,',-uﬁ:..\

mun_gg.
A% Coluabus, Onio: g } |
The records of the Registrars Office, Ohio State ‘Tdvereity

|
A
g
i

1935 to 1939, at which time he gradusted with a B,S.C., degree, -

At Colunbus, Chios C e, s 1
On 7 February 1952, the records of & Chio Bureau of

Credits revealed that SUBJECT 1is presently the Assistant Drec-
tor of the Research Foundation of the Ohio State University. Upon

Director in 1946, Prior to the time, he was employed as a meche

OHBORHOOD: - . n
'ét Columbus, Ohio: . ‘ .
“I  on 2 April 1952, 1t vas determined that SUBJECT resides in

an apartment building located at 2596 Keil Amenuo, nsar the unie
versity. Mrs Mao OWEN, Apte "I7°. 2596 Neil Avenus, stated hat

moving in the building, vhich was about three years ago. She
State University. He is most capable, likeable and reppestable
BAR and enjoys a fine reputation in the butlding and in the

vestigated hia seversl years ago, apparently in-connection.siih.
-She desoribed SUBJECT and his vwife ap .. .

;':
s
4;:
.
o
:
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. tham except that they are nice people and well thought of in

ISLETY Bl
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Case kos 67378 ’ 8 april 1952

Supper middle class® with ocne son, about twenty-five years of age . - VL

who {5 married and resides out of Ohio, although he is preeently - - L e Vs
staying vith his folks because his wife i3 in & hospital in ' S R
Colunbtus with their newly arrlvod baby, Informant stated that she . T

knew nothing but good relative to SUBJECT and his ruuy and ) e

that he is truly a patrotic American, ) e :

On 2 April 1952, m Thanas REFDFR, Apt. "B®, 2506 Neil "
Avenue, stated that she has imown SUBJECT and his wife as neigh- S
bors and that they are fine pe:ple, respected in the community : RS N
and are conservative in their living and habits., They have one . Y
son, Ed, vho is precntly svaying with them, SUBJECT, according . s .
%0 informant, is "homey® and does not drink or have any bad . : ; I S
Labits to her knoulodgo. Sbe considers him &' ne-bungred per= : R i :
cent uorlcu. . e .

on 2 April 1952, Mrs. P.N. HOGHER, Apte °CF, 2590 Heil
Avenue, stated that she has been acquainted with the SURJECT and
his wife for about a year as neighbors. She knew little about - _

. the neighborhood, They are quiet, do not engage in many social
. activities, Informant confirmed SUBJECT'Ss employment and added
. that she knew of nothing of a dercgzatory nature regarding the
. SUBJEC?T or hh familye )

: Xrs John R, SHOWBALL, Apt. "A", 2596 uou Amu, stated that
© ghe has honsmmmnfcjmmMorm.m
tine they moved into the building, three ysars ago this monthe
8he stated that she liked tham very much and knew of no finer

" people, Thoy are respected in the coamunity and are quiet and con-
' . servative, SUBJECT neither drinks or carouses and ia a *

except that he plays a great deal of golf with her husband, In-
formant stated that SUBJECT's son Ed is prasently with SUBJECT
coning here from West Virginia for the arrival of their newborn
youngster, She added that SUBJECT has a fine poistion with the
Resesarch Foundation as Assistant mnot.or, and is a thmwh
Miean.

'nmmm:

&lcomm‘n, Ohiog

On 3 April 1952, Mrs Rarvey BROWER, 2266 Summit st.reet,
.mm that she purchased the preniass on which she now resides,

" from SUBJECT about twelve yvars ago and although she did not know
" the weeee fanily except for the real-estate transaction, she had .
. heapd meny good things about them from noighbors that used to lMw




- v é-.}
& ’: “\ N s anes,
Case ¥o: 67378 -8 8 april 1952

in this part of the commumity, She stated that everyonce seened
to have a good word for both SUBZJET and his wifé and she knav
of nothing derogatory inm tre regard, the added that wwrs John
MONROB, 2262 tumit Street, keww the SUBJECT and his wife,

: . : ; . ' :
On 3 April 1952, Mrs John MONROE, was interviewed and stated - 3 :
that she had kmown the SUBJECT's wife since they were younsters : ' ‘
Uving in Hilliard, Ohio and that she has known SUBJECT since he - [
and his wife married nearly thirty years ago, The =ee--'s vere - oo
“wonderful people and well thought of by everyone, SUBJEC?T vas fore : : _
nerly employed by Arch Alder's Chevrolet Gagage in Hilliard, Chio : P o
after vhich he returned <o Onio State University, He wvas later em= R S
ployed by 0.S.U, in some capatity, becoming Assistant Director of - & IR f
the Research Foundation, Informant suggested another person that -
¥as acquainted with the =---ets, Nrs Harry MYERS, 6500 Dublin - Cqc
R08d, north of Columbus, Ohio, : ' ' 1.

A R 0o 3 April 1952, Mrs Harry MYERS, was interviewed and stated S
I L - that she had inown the =e-==ig and that they were very close - IR T

i kT L - fylends, She knew of nothing derogatory regarding SUBJECT and ™ & . .
: B I : stated that she considersd the =eeee farily as the highest type .
i e ef peoples SUBJECT's son, Ed, is engaged in some type of Engine

eoring work, believed to be in Detroit, Michigan .

" AGEWTS NOTE:'

" It wvas deternined that Arch Adinr, SUBJECT's former uplcyu. - F.
and personally known to the writer, 1s presently confined to a
=°  hospital and not available for interview, '

. Norman ARMENTROUT, Manager, Aldert's Carage, Hilliard, Ohio
. stated that SUBJECT was the best mechanic. they had ever had in

- the garage, -Informant stated that he has heard Mr. Adler make

: this statemsnt many times since SUBJECT 1eft in 1937. He further
" stated that SUBJECT and his wife had a fine reputation and were
patriotic Anericans., Informant had attended high scljool with

- SUBJECT's son Ed,whom he described as a first rate fellow, who
- dieplayed that ho came from 80o0d pecple,. '

" CRELTT AND CREDTT REPEREWCES: N

: y.' Coiubnal' g;' i01

7 fhe records of the ohlo Credit Bureau, 83 S, Lth Strest,
exaxined on 7 February :}952, revealed that SUBJECT woTied Helen

f“?SECHeT ”

crreetest e eyt

.
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7 aumaw SECRET -

8 april 1952

v,

Be in Hilllards, Ohioj that he has worked for Aller's Garege i
Hilliards until about 1927) that te ned veen ourt and collected p
8 claia from We ohio Industrial Coxaissicn; further that he went B .
. to Ohio State University and graduated with & B.S.C. degree ia
; 1939 and thon went oa the payroll of 0.5.U. in lecember 19)9, ] .

’ Presently Assistant Birector of the 0.5.U, Fesearch Poundationm, '
i and prior to thte was Assistant Praternity Auditér, Purther, ia T )
19(9 he had financed an autamobile through Gensral Motore with a !

: mortgage of $9L9,00 which is prompt; that his credit reting is o ’
good, nothing sgainst him and most purcheses are for cash, ' '

PR

POLICE (cmdm AND SUBVERSIVE) RECOFIS
AA Columbue, OMle: a

]

i PR The Tecords of the Columbus Police Departaent, on 7 Pebruary .
! B 1952, failed Vo reveal any information on SUBJECT, The files of I SR
- 1. \he.Oko Un=Ameriocan Activities Comaission were examined on & o .
: - April 1952 and failed to reveal any information on SUBJECY?, LT
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SECRET Z AR s

sgcrg ¥ :
% t Assistant Director for Spesial Cperstiocms L
ATTINTION: Staff o : : '

FROM s Chief, Special Security Division . i
SBECT Pz 235\ )t N o
0T J : _ g o ¢

* 1. Refersnce is sade % your request dated 27 Decesber 1951 for

& recommondation as to vhether an Operationsl Clsarance snould be granted VLo

to perait the Subject's use as eover in Burcpe waler dover of present em~ r‘
’m . R

© Qe m'nium information rerarding the Subject is furnished to o :": +
m 88 an aid in detemining wvhether or not the Subject should be used under - B ‘
outhoruq of an opouuonn Clearance in the upuuy ut forth 4n m '

"7 3 This memorandum pertains ohl.y to ths assigment mentioned in
hﬂp'm 1 sbove, It is requested that this office be informed of your
deoision as to vhether you intend to uss the Subject, If the Subject i
not used, the attached material should be returned to the writer in a
:;n:lm;m:lopo marksd 'ma Oul.y," mucaun the reasons for nrot ua:.ng

o eCle

 Bogo Data . asout

SECHET




1400000 « ¢ .

>

s Chief, Svecie]l Secwity Division
Attas ‘v, Clryton

- _ fR¥s STC T8 e :
SUEJCYs PL.23%9

¢
1

. ' © 3, The follewine blorrertical deta {3 available on Sutj-ets
. - Thwas ldsar Davle .
. ' 1595 Ke!l Averus

) - Columbug, Ohio

_ ‘ T Aoting liq-d of P.l.ll;ﬂh. Mio Linte Unlvﬂﬁtv
. Research Foundstion

BSC ia Business Adeinisty-tion 1939 Ohio 8'a‘s U,
1979-1942 Assistnt Auditor, Dean's Off{ce

8ince 1942 has been Assistant to Director
. Regoarch Foundation,




: gram waEBes T |
SECRET . h ' s

SFCRrReT

COVERY NAME CHECK REPORY

DATE: 19 7ebruary 1952

W: - TeBeDe 67’” oC as0

i

In accordence with your request, a ecvert name cheek .

was conducted on Subject with results es indicated below: ) .
Acny TRy paE :

A 216
e

e
L
R
B
R
o

0 10/12/50 ~ Investigation revealed nothing derogatory regaréing
&bjoct_;: character, reputation, employment, nsighborhood, and
'_"-:llm Be . o

- i4q dots 6 property of laspection and Security Ofilos) fo be oo
"> fmrned when cubject ls no longer covertly usod. its existence of
“  cotents must not be disciossd ezoept o CIA Staf Gificsts.
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.. : : - N . . ) ) . \
SR s Chtef, Special Secrity dvielon ,

“Attas  r. . 4

o R FRMy  STC BB -,
B SURJICTs P2-2359 4 :

: EE
follewing blopraptical data 18 available on Suhj~cts SR T A

) Lot 4 A .

‘gate of Birth

Loting Fend of Research, Oulo State Ontyarsity
Research

. . P98 in Business
T 1999292 Asstatent huttter, Deants Offtce
ST aines 1942 Yee

.
P

Foundaticn
Adnintstetion 1939 Ohlo 8tate U,

becn Assistant to Mrector -
Repearch Foundation. '

w111 be forwa~ded as s00B 88 reosived,
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SZCRz2T

t Chief, Sp'ecial S.ecurAit.y Division

lﬂ.m ¥r, Clayto

-%op"a T, mvi- o

Datc 27 Des=ter 1951

SUBJICTy ~Jemeo-8r—Ovensy—Pireceor,Shio Stals .

&
Be
Ce
D.

: _P.

At e

L

> P27 2359
———ntverstty-sverwelndaninttonr— — BR-742-AD

DIADLINE: Q) (2) (3) wW___ _ (5)___
CillRiCTZR OF CiSEr (1)0.C._% (2)P.0.Co_x (3)C.NoCo____(L)C.S.Co_ (S)Pa_

CL'SSIFICATICH?: igent___ Clerical___Survice. Othier Gover

iR:zls Surope g Mdddle Zast_ Far East_ Latin imcrica ___Specific
SUBJLCT'S COVER: U.S. Govte Fors Govt. Acadenic
Coz;narcial Religious mresaional___l"res. Emple =
Wesignnted Othar ) )
t.crmu

Inmtigauoﬁ', incl\:ding cb':c:t. nn:nn checks @

covort name checks only
Davelopmnt of. biographic data

2 i.ntereat 1n addition to that .set forth in FRQ I and II. (RBViGWm uyn -—"

Ploaae rotum attached PRQ Parf. I PHS § BiogeData with rosult
: BlogiphiT e zl llll'!l B3-742.4D

:.l of your acuon.
”homlulnluutanbho\'omwmmm
_ Per telophom oonvarutiog Ecéhﬁag/phyon 29 Dac 5].
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© SECRET

SEUURITT IRFURSATICR

cs-1126 (Cedern)
© Prioriny . . . Ve
21 Tecemdep 1961 -

. Wpe Osbera om 20 Decemder 1951, 4% is requested that action de taksa :
' %e sscure provisional operational clea=ance on Dr. Jamss 8. Oweas,. P
" Diveoter, Ohio State Uaiversity Ressarch Foundatica.

s
P .. #ENORANDUN PRt Chief, sTc/ars o
L om Chlef, FLARS L
L sUNROTs Raquest for Operational Clearasce on James 8. Oweas, ; '
e Director, Ohio State Uaiversity Research Fouadatiom ; K
N i, . ] -'* .
P ' i
: , _ . j o
'» _ 1. Vi) reference to ihe cerversation betwean Mr. Kaufuan and i ‘. r\
L

‘8. Subjest t0 successful clearanse, 4% 4a planned to bave & o -
: sentative of TD¥ contacs Dr. Uwens \krough sa sppointment arrangsd E
woouhunhnttbvuuhﬂllmupm-hkhrﬁulb P
Teupdatioa 0 \ke Assrioaa-Scapinaavian Foundation in Pov York., 2he = .5
esateat of this letter would introduce and sponsor financislly an P )(L.f
- agant vhom YN bus arrangsd to eend to ons of the Seasdasavian couatrigd . "
sader speasership of ibke Amsrican-Scandsnaviaa Foundatioa. ' u Sdey 3V ‘

. -
Y S

‘saderatory of the Foundation. The 0.8.U. Research ‘Foundation bas & ¢
considererle waeisceified progrea, hevewer, asd its ccansction with. PN
' QA is nob pudlicly knewa, I8 s understood skat iy, Harris Lyces, _—
-fs.mmmum omﬂhomn-a:m.mm..w&

. Pavis. ) . - . =1

¥

PR S 708 s extremsly aaxicus Vo cosplete shegs arreagements, asd
-‘_l\‘::u %e sppreciated if you weuld treat this request as e priceity

“e mlhnum

{‘ ‘”.
t
o
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ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET

IXSTRUCTIONS: Oificer designations shouid be used ia the “TO" :slumn. Under each comment a ling shou!d be drawn across sheet

-1 each comment numbered 0 correspond with tne nurider in the “TO™ column. Each officer should initial (check mark insutficient)

beicro further routing.  This Routing and Récord Sheot should be returned to Registry.
FROM: ) (™Y

Chief, PLAKS T
L 21 Dec 1951
ROOM oate OFF LIRS |
NO. ST P INITIALS ' COMMENTS

| 8
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Stz INFCRMATION o _ ' /
1
€S-1124 (Ostorn) Sy

Friority ’ : -

21 Decenber 1951

MEMORAEDUM FCR: Chief, STC/SPB

FROM: : Chief, FLANS

P SUBJEC®: . - ' Request for Operational -Clearance oa Jrmes 8.'0nu.
o ' ‘Director, Ohio State University Research Youndatica

Cor o ' S 1. Vith reference to the conversation detween Mr. Eaufsan and
. oy - Rr. Osborn oa 20 December 1951, it is requestad that action be taken
i S %0 secure provisional cperaticnal clearance ou Dr. James 8. Owens,

§ . Director, Ghio State University Research Foundation.

S S 2. Sudject to successful clearaace, it is planned to have & .
770 - sepresentative of FIW contact Dr. Owens through an appoiatment
By 00 to determins if he winld be villing to prepare a letter from the
- Toundation to the American-Scanianavian Foundation 4in Hew York, The
" ecatent of this letter would iatroduce and sponsor fipancially an '
agent vhom FI¥ has arranged to send to one of the Scandanaviaa cour’ries
. under sponsorship of the Amrican-Scandanavian Foundaticn.

7. 3¢ Dr. Owens and his assistant, Thomas X. Davis, already possess -
@ OIA eloarasce up to and including "Secret® in connecticn vith &
" elasgified CIA project being carried out by the Mapping and Charting
. Laderatory of the Foundation. ' The.0.8.U. Ressarch Foundaticon kas a
_eonsideradle unclassifiod progras, bowever, szd its connection with
" OIA is mot pudlicly known. It 1s undorstood that Mr. Earris Lycns,

l:si‘hl all the dstails concerning the clsarances om Dr. Owens and

[y m. ’ P

" % ¥OM is extremely anxicus to complotc these arrasgesents, amd
it'vnu e sppreciated if you would treat this roquest as & prioerity
satior, : ) . . )
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